City of Chesterfield
Full-Time Employee Roster
As of August 1, 2023

Position Salary

City Administrator $204,406.97
Police Chief $151,448.19
Pub Works Dir. - City Engineer $132,381.85
Director of Planning $126,893.73
IT Director $126,132.36
Finance Director $123,396.20
Parks, Recreation & Art Director $122,000.00
Police Captain $113,912.08
Assistant City Engineer $112,082.52
Police Lieutenant $111,127.00
Police Lieutenant $111,127.00
Police Lieutenant $111,127.00
Police Captain $110,379.09
Super. of Recreation Operations $108,390.00
Police Lieutenant $108,350.73
Police Captain $106,522.81
Senior Civil Engineer $103,481.17
Superi. of Arts & Entertainment $97,695.62
Police Lieutenant $97,346.17
Police Lieutenant $97,081.31
Building Maintenance Supervisor $95,723.68
Project Manager $94,237.98
Police Lieutenant $94,236.00
City Clerk $92,243.77
Assistant Finance Director $87,919.60
Superint. of Maint. Operation $87,110.09
Technical Operations Admin. $86,996.12
Police Sergeant $86,843.95
Police Sergeant $86,843.95
Police Sergeant $86,843.95
GIS Administrator $85,985.79
Police Sergeant $84,725.06
Police Sergeant $84,725.06
Police Sergeant $84,725.06
Assistant City Administrator $83,377.00
Assistant City Planner $83,377.00
Superintendent of Parks Maint. $83,377.00
Application / Web Developer $83,313.39



Position

Salary

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Civil Engineer

Fleet Maintenance Supervisor
Project Manager

Civil Engineer

Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer

Superint. of Sports & Wellness

Police Officer

Maintenance Supervisor
Asst. Building Maint. Supervisor

Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer

Fleet Maintenance Team Leader
Parks Maintenance Supervisor

Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer

Parks Maintenance Supervisor

Police Officer
Police Officer

Senior Accountant
Maintenance Supervisor
Court Administrator

Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer

$82,658.99
$82,658.99
$80,987.34
$80,600.00
$80,232.41
$79,545.02
$78,676.00
$78,676.00
$78,676.00
$78,676.00
$78,676.00
$78,676.00
$78,676.00
$78,676.00
$78,676.00
$78,676.00
$78,676.00
$78,657.00
$76,756.99
$76,668.80
$76,668.80
$74,884.99
$74,884.99
$74,884.99
$74,884.99
$73,715.20
$73,388.02
$73,057.92
$73,057.92
$73,057.92
$73,057.92
$73,057.92
$72,827.04
$71,277.02
$71,277.02
$71,077.36
$70,096.00
$70,030.00
$69,537.94
$69,537.94
$69,537.94
$69,537.94



Position Salary

Police Officer $67,841.90
Police Officer $67,841.90
City Arborist/Urban Forester $67,174.43
Office Manager - Planning $66,895.30
Police Officer $66,187.06
Police Officer $66,187.06
Police Officer $66,187.06
Police Officer $66,187.06
Police Officer $66,187.06
Police Officer $66,187.06
Police Officer $66,187.06
Street Maintenance Crew Leader $66,102.40
Fleet Maintenance Mechanic $65,728.00
Parks Maintenance Supervisor $65,727.17
Parks Maintenance Supervisor $65,354.02
Maintenance Supervisor $65,270.40
Parks Maintenance Supervisor $65,041.18
Police Officer $64,572.98
Police Officer $64,572.98
Police Officer $64,572.98
Police Officer $64,572.98
Police Officer $64,572.98
Police Officer $64,572.98
Police Officer $64,572.98
Police Officer $64,572.98
Police Officer $64,572.98
Police Officer $64,572.98
Police Officer $64,572.98
Sr. Parks Maintenance Worker $64,509.12
Parks Maintenance Supervisor $63,641.34
Planner $63,596.50
Police Officer $62,998.00
Police Officer $62,998.00
Police Officer $62,998.00
Police Officer $62,998.00
Police Officer $62,998.00
Police Officer $62,998.00
Police Officer $62,998.00
Police Officer $62,998.00
Police Officer $62,998.00
Police Officer $62,998.00

Police Officer

$62,998.00



Position Salary

Planner $62,549.85
Police Officer $61,461.92
Police Officer $61,461.92
Police Officer $61,461.92
Police Officer $61,461.92
Police Officer $61,461.92
Police Officer $61,461.92
Police Officer $61,461.92
Police Officer $61,461.92
Police Officer $61,461.92
Police Officer $61,461.92
Police Officer $61,461.92
Police Officer $61,461.92
Police Officer $61,461.92
Police Officer $61,461.92
Police Officer $61,461.92
Police Officer $61,461.92
Planner $61,284.00
Lead GIS Analyst - CAD Tech. $61,241.34
Street Maintenance Crew Leader $61,214.40
Senior Maintenance Worker $60,860.80
Sr. Parks Maintenance Worker $60,003.01
GIS Analyst - CAD Tech $59,160.23
Office Manager - Planning $58,927.23
Recreation Manager -S&W $58,927.00
Fleet Maintenance Mechanic $58,448.00
Fleet Maintenance Mechanic $58,448.00
Fleet Maintenance Mechanic $58,448.00
Building Maint. Technician $58,448.00
Senior Maintenance Worker $58,281.60
Senior Maintenance Worker $58,240.00
Sr. Engineering Const. Inspect $58,068.61
Street Maintenance Crew Leader $56,763.20
Asst to CA/Deputy City Clerk $56,745.10
GIS Analyst - CAD Tech $56,704.60
Sr. Engineering Const. Inspect $56,229.06
Recreation Manager $55,592.00
Sr. Parks Maintenance Worker $55,388.11
Communication Specialist $54,562.00
Senior Maintenance Worker $54,121.60
Command Staff Coordinator $53,120.50

Sr. Parks Maintenance Worker

$52,690.14



Position

Salary

Investigative Support Specialist
Senior Maintenance Worker
Senior Maintenance Worker
Senior Maintenance Worker
Sr. Parks Maintenance Worker
Sr. Recreation Specialist
Parks Maintenance Worker
Info. Technology Technician
Executive Assistant

Planning Technician

Sr. Parks Maintenance Worker
Sr. Recreation Specialist
Records Clerk

Records Clerk

Human Resource Generalist
Compliance & Accred Manager
Code Enforcement Inspector
Code Enforcement Inspector
Business Assistance Coordinator
Executive Assistant - Parks
Parks Maintenance Worker
Records Clerk

Maintenance Worker

Parks Maintenance Worker
Parks Maintenance Worker
Parks Maintenance Worker
Parks Maintenance Worker
Parks Maintenance Worker
Parks Maintenance Worker
Parks Maintenance Worker
Recreation Specialist - Aquatics
Assistant Court Administrator
Accounting Clerk

Parks Maintenance Worker
Parks Maintenance Worker
Parks Maintenance Worker
Parks Maintenance Worker
Recreation Spec-Arts&Ent.
Recreation Specialist - S&W
Parks Maintenance Worker
Recreation Specialist - S&W
Executive Assistant - Engr.

$52,175.97
$52,041.60
$52,041.60
$52,041.60
$52,037.02
$51,480.00
$50,605.15
$50,559.74
$50,543.17
$50,543.17
$50,521.12
$50,521.12
$50,168.56
$50,168.56
$49,567.65
$49,567.65
$49,567.65
$49,567.65
$49,500.26
$49,287.68
$49,181.18
$49,032.05
$48,181.12
$48,181.12
$48,181.12
$48,181.12
$48,181.12
$48,181.12
$48,181.12
$48,181.12
$47,992.05
$47,902.40
$46,800.00
$46,778.37
$46,778.37
$46,778.37
$46,778.37
$46,778.37
$46,778.37
$46,778.16
$46,778.16
$45,895.82



Position

Salary

Building Attendant

Planning Technician

Building Attendant

Building Attendant

Building Attendant
Maintenance Worker in Training
Parks Maint. Worker In Training
Police Cadet

Police Cadet

Records Clerk

Records Clerk

Court Clerk

Records Clerk

Records Clerk

Customer Service Representative

$45,052.80
$45,046.14
$44,179.20
$44,179.20
$44,179.20
$43,313.30
$43,313.09
$43,023.14
$43,023.14
$42,952.00
$42,952.00
$41,709.20
$41,709.20
$41,709.20
$40,105.10



